STATE OF KANSAS

[5~(79-30(-00 00

Form CP-4
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION . 4 .
Maxe Required attigarrt T WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Mail or Deliver Report to: .

Conservation Division

State Corporation Commission .

. Yt 67202 Sheridan County. Sec3€. Twp. 10 Rge __ (E)_29(W)

NORTH Location as 'NE/CNW4SWX” or footage from lines SW_SW NW
. | Lease Owne Woodman & Tannitti Drilling Co,
l ! Lease Nam Chapman Well No._1
1 I Office Address 706 Union Nat'l, Bldg,, Wichita, Kansas
—— ||"‘ _—— :‘— — = Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
I | Date well cpmpleted May 3 19 71
: 1 Application ffor plugging filed May 3 1971
| | Application for plugging approved May 3 1971
[ ! Plugging commenced May 3 19. 71
|| :‘-._ Y It P”iuggix:ig\-r‘n'np]pfpd May 3 19 71
A R N s_'._,' ., Reason for gbandonment of well or producing formation Dry
- N e -

[ ! L - - - -
[ ' ; ‘ If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
|

Locate well correctly on above

Section Plat '

menced?

Was permi

sion obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Yes

Name of Conservation Agent who supervxsed pluggmg o

F this well W. L. Nichols

Producing formation : Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of We 4121 peet
Show depth dnd thickness of all water, 01] dnd gas formations. ’
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM T SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT
8 5/8 209

Describe in detail the manner in which the well y

in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plug

feet for each plug set.

vas plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
s were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to

Bottom plug @ 1325 w/100 sx.

Middle plug @ 275 w/ 25 sx.

Top plug @ 40 w/ 10 sx,
D r
STtg ck;?ﬁua:;:‘ Lyen
10y o
, Yo sy
CONsgpy,, — 1971
%@agziﬁgv’1"7oup
/ SO
(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor Woodman & Iannitti Drilling Co.
Address 706 Unjion National Building
STATE OF % KANSAS COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ss.

\""‘i’ 32 K, T, Woodman

we%: bexng ﬁrst du1y~sworn on oath, says: That I

4

ue and correct. So help me God.

th

(employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described
knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

YT .

706 Unlon National Bldg,
(Address)

(Siguature)

day of, 19_71

Feb,

11, 1972

My commission expires.

QW ok

!/ JUS LLTIE Ul.l.d.l.llUCL .!.d.J.ll

Notary Public.
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{

'

;
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L v

__KT WODOMAN _
Rss PHONE AM 5-3572

-'"dﬂ'lc: PHAM 5-7650"
WICHITA, KANSAS

Company;
Farm;
Location;
Section;
County;
Comm;
Compl;
Casing;

Total Depth;

Production;

170
180
210
720
900
1400
. 1760
- 1845
1883
1915
2350
2384
2450
2650
2729 -
2980 — -
3170
3292
3362
3450
3560
3668
3805
3930
3970
4020
4121

I'certify'the above.to be 4 t
geological tops to the best

WoooMmaNn
(Rotary Drilling Contractors

" Lime &

#1 Ch
SW. SW
36-10-2

Woodmin

Sheridan

April |2
May 3,
8 5/8|@
4121
D &A

Figur%s

Clay &
Clay
Blue $h
Shale
Shale
Shale

D. d. IANNITT|
" TELEPHONE 653-2381
" HOISINGTON, KANSAS

15-179-20231-00-00

& laNNITTI DRILLING CoMpany

7+6 UNION NATIONAL BUILDING
IWICHITA, KANSAS 67202

May &, 1971

& TIannitti Drilling Co.

pman
NW

9w

6, 1971 | Q799 KR
1971 - ' ‘
209 w/160__sx. o I

Indicate Bottom Of Formations;
Sand
ale

Shells & Chalk.

RECEIVE
Sand & Clay - mmawmmwwwmm'

Hard $and | o MAY5 1971

Red Bed
Red Bed
Red Bed
Anhy
Shale
Shale| &
Lime &

(o]

CONSERVRNON

Wichita, Kap, MS’O_N

Shells
Shale

Shale

rue and correct copy of the driller's log. and. the.
f my knowledge and be11ef : :

' Woodman & Iann1tt1 Drilling Co.

KL o,

K. T. Woodman



