## STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Division State Corporation Commissio

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Conservation Division State Corporation Commission						
212 No. Market Wichita, Kansas 67202	Sh	eridan	County	v. Sec. 36 T	wp. $\frac{10}{10}$ Rge.	$(E) = \frac{29}{(W)}$
NORTH	Location as	NE/CNW#SW#"		<u> </u>	SW NW	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Lease Owner	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ın & Iannit	ti Drillir	ng Co.
	Lease Name		Chapm			Well No. 1
	I I					ichita, Kansas
		Well (completed		Dry Hole)	Dry Hole	
		npleted			May 3 May 3	1971
		or plugging filed			May 3	19 71
		r plugging approv			May 3	1971
		menced			May 3	19 71 19 71
		pleted				19/
	Reason for ab	andonment of wel	l or producing	tormation	DLY	
	75		3 3		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	1 :	g well is abandon		_		
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	A	on obtained from			Yes	ore plugging was com
Name of Conservation Agent who supe						cho1s
Producing formation						
Show depth and thickness of all water,			Dottom		rotar Deptir or	Wenree
•		<b></b>			_	
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORD	os					CASING RECORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT
				8 5/8	209	
•						
			<u>[</u>		•	
			Mide	tom plug @	1325 w/10 275 w/ 2	
				Fop plug @	40 w/ 1	0 sx.
				D	<b>~</b> .	
				STATE CORE	CELVED	
				STATE CORF	CEIVED	MIGO.
				SAA	· COMIN	1/2020
				CONSERV	Y 5 1971	1/2020
				CONSERV	Y 5 1971	1/2020
				CONSERV	Y 5 1971	1/202
				CONSERV	· COMIN	1/202
	(If addition	al description is neces	sary, use BACK c	MA CONSERV Wichi	Y 5 1971	ON
	Woodman &	: Iannitti D	<u>rilling C</u>	MA CONSERV Wichi	Y 5 1971	ON
	Woodman &	al description is necess : Iannitti D : National B	<u>rilling C</u>	MA CONSERV Wichi	Y 5 1971	ON
	Woodman &	: Iannitti D	<u>rilling C</u>	MA CONSERV Wichi	Y 5 1971	ON
address	Woodman & 706 Union	: Iannitti D : National B	rilling C uilding	CONSERV. Wichi of this sheet)	Y 5 1971 ATION DIVIST	ON
address	Woodman & 706 Union	Iannitti D National B UNTY OF S	rilling Cuilding Cuilding	CONSERV. Wichi of this sheet)	Y 5 1971 ATION DIVIST Ta, Kansas	ON
STATE OF KANSAS  *********************************	Woodman & 706 Union	Iannitti D National B UNTY OF S	rilling Cuilding EDGWICK	CONSERV Wichi	Y 5 1971 ATION DIVISI Ta, Kansas	ON
STATE OF KANSAS  T. Woodman	Woodman & 706 Union  CO  an  That I have k	UNTY OF(enowledge of the f	rilling Cuilding  EDGWICK  mployee of ovacts, statemen	CONSERV Wichi	Y 5 1971 ATION DIVISI Ta, Kansas	ON
STATE OF KANSAS  T. Woodman	Woodman & 706 Union  CO  an  That I have k	UNTY OF S  convoledge of the find correct. So he	rilling Cuilding  EDGWICK  mployee of ovacts, statemen	CONSERV Wichi	Y 5 1971 ATION DIVISI Ta, Kansas	ON
KANSAS  KANSAS  K. T. Woodma	Woodman & 706 Union  CO  an  That I have k	UNTY OF(enowledge of the f	rilling Cuilding  EDGWICK  mployee of ovacts, statemen	CONSERV Wichi	Y 5 1971 ATION DIVISI Ta, Kansas	ON
KANSAS  KANSAS  K. T. Woodma	Woodman & 706 Union  CO  an  That I have k	UNTY OF S  convoledge of the find correct. So he	rilling Cuilding  EDGWICK  mployee of ovacts, statement	CONSERV Wichi	ss. r or operator) of herein container	ON  of the above-described and the log of the
STATE OF KANSAS  STATE OF KANSAS  Woodmarkell, being first duly sworn on oath, state and that	Woodman & 706 Union  CO  an  ays: That I have keeping the same are true a	UNTY OF	rilling Cuilding  EDGWICK  mployee of ovacts, statement	MA CONSERV Wichi of this sheet) Co. where or (owner the thing and matters Union Nat	ss. r or operator) of herein contained ional Bldgddress)	ON  ON  of the above-described and the log of the
KANSAS  KANSAS  K. T. Woodman	Woodman & 706 Union  CO  an  ays: That I have keeping the same are true a	UNTY OF S  convoledge of the find correct. So he	rilling Cuilding  EDGWICK  mployee of ovacts, statement	MA CONSERV Wichi of this sheet) Co. where or (owner the thing and matters Union Nat	ss. r or operator) of herein container in co	ON  ON  of the above-described and the log of the
ell, being first duly swom on oath, a bove described well as filed and that	Woodman & 706 Union  CO  an  ays: That I have keeping the same are true a	UNTY OF	rilling Cuilding  EDGWICK  mployee of ovacts, statement	MA CONSERV Wichi of this sheet) Co. where or (owner the thing and matters Union Nat	ss. r or operator) of herein contained ional Bldgddress)	ON  ON  of the above-described and the log of the

## WOODMAN & JANNITTI DRILLING COMPANY

Rotary Drilling Contractors

706 UNION NATIONAL BUILDING

WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

May 4, 1971

Company;	Woodman & Iannitti Drillin	g Co.
Farm;	#1 Chapman	
Location;	SW SW NW	
Section;	36-10-29W	
County;	Sheridan	
Comm;	April 26, 1971	2799 KB
Comp1;	May 3, 1971	
Casing;	8 5/8 @ 209 w/160 sx.	
Total Depth;	4121	
Production;	D & A	
		•
	Figures Indicate Bottom Of	Formations;
170	Clay & Sand	
180	Clay	
210	Blue \$hale	
720	Shale	
900	Shale, Shells & Chalk	
1400	Shale	STATE CORROLL VED
1760	Sand & Clay	STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
1845	Hard \$and	MAYE
1883	Red Bed	MAY 5 1971
1915	Red Bed	CONSERVATION DIVINI
2350	Red Bed	Wichita, Kansas
2384	Anhy	
2450	Shale	•
2650	Shale & Shells	
2729	Lime & Shale	
2980	Lime	The state of the s
3170	Lime	
3292	Lime & Shale	
3362	Lime	
3450	Lime	
3560	Lime	
3668	Lime	
3805	Lime	
211211		
3930	Lime	
3970	Lime	
	I	

geological tops to the best of my knowledge and belief.

I certify the above to be a true and correct copy of the driller's log and the

Woodman & Iannitti Drilling Co.

K. T. Woodman